CONSORTIUM REVIEWED BY:

CalSAWS CENTRAL PRINT SERVICES AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
CALSAWS CONSORTIUM
AND
Gainwell Technologies LL.C

Change Order Number Three

CalSAWS CENTRAL PRINT SERVICES AGREEMENT (“AGREEMENT”) ENTERED
INTO BY AND BETWEEN THE CALSAWS CONSORTIUM (“CONSORTIUM”), A
CALIFORNIA JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY, AND GAINWELL TECHNOLOGIES
LLC (“CONTRACTOR”) FOR THE PROVISION OF THE CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE
AUTOMATED WELFARE SYSTEM (“CalSAWS”),

Pursuant to Section 7.2 (No Increases) of Section 7 (Payments; Invoicing; and Related Financial
Terms) of the Agreement, CONSORTIUM and CONTRACTOR agree to not increase the Contract
Sums or the Total Maximum Contract Sum. CONSORTIUM and CONTRACTOR hereby agree
to the following modifications to the Agreement:

1. Alternate Formats. In support of the Premise project to incorporate alternate format Medi-
Cal related correspondence, the following line items and rates are added to the Agreement.

1 | Alternate Formats - Large Print - Impressions Page $0.4400
2 | Alternate Formats - Large Print - Per Mail Piece Piece $2.4700
2 | Alternate Formats - Braille - Impressions Page $15.6300
3 | Alternate Formats - Braille - Per Mail Piece Piece $2.4700
4 | Alternate Formats - Audio CD - Impressions (Dynamic) Page $279.3800
5 | Alternate Formats - Audio CD - Impressions (Static) Page $33.7900
6 | Alternate Formats - Audio CD - PW Protect Piece $17.6500
7 | Alternate Formats - Audio CD - Per Mail Piece Piece $6.8900
8 | Alternate Formats - Data CD - Impressions (Dynamic) Page $25.4800
9 | Alternate Formats - Data CD - Impressions (Static) Page $0.0400
10 | Alternate Formats - Data CD - PW Protect Piece $17.6500
11 | Alternate Formats - Data CD - Per Mail Piece Piece $6.8900

Services related to production of alternate format correspondence will be invoiced on a per
item basis in an amount not to exceed Three Million Nine Hundred Fifty One Thousand
Eight Hundred Ninety Nine dollars ($3,951,899).

Subsequent to the approval of this Change Notice Number Three, the balance remaining
from the Thirty Two Million One Hundred Thousand dollars ($32,100,000) in approved
funds for Print Services Change in Agreement Exhibit C will be Twenty Seven Million
Seven Hundred Ninety One Thousand Eight Hundred and One dollars ($27,791,801).

This Change Order Number Three shall be effective upon execution by CONSORTIUM and
CONTRACTOR.



Except for those terms of the Agreement expressly modified by this Change Order Number Three,
all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Gainwell Technologies LLC CALSAWS CONSORTIUM
Dated: Dated:
By: By:
Michael Sylvester, Consortium Chair
Name:
Title: By:

Kronick Moskovitz Tiedemann & Girard,
Consortium Legal Counsel

By:

Julia Erdkamp, Consortium Executive
Director



